BOROUGH OF FENWICK - HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

REGULAR MEETING AND PUBLIC HEARING – NOVEMBER 7, 2020 - 9:00 A.M.

AMENDED AGENDA

This will be a virtual meeting via ZOOM.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://zoom.us/j/97496343757?pwd=SXp1V1VyMXl6Wi9VWmNSa1pxWjlJQT09

or via the Zoom application or phone in: +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 974 9634 3757

Passcode: 834399

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Public Hearing: 6 Pettipaug Avenue, map 10, lot 39. Jonathan Gengras, owner and Edith Gengras, applicant. Application HDC20-033 to extend garden fence.
- 3. Possible Action on HDC20-033, 6 Pettipaug Avenue.
- 4. Public Hearing: 31 Pettipaug Avenue, map 10, lot 19. Patricia & Samuel Jones, Trustees, owners and Patricia Jones, applicant. Application HDC20-034 to replace two adjacent wood windows with single aluminum clad double hung window.
- 5. Possible Action on HDC20-033, 31 Pettipaug Avenue.
- 6. Approval of Minutes: September 28, 2020.
- 7. Old Business / Other Business.
 - a. Application Supporting Materials Matrix.
 - b. 2021 Regular Meeting Schedule.
- 8. Adjourn.

BOROUGH OF FENWICK HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION NOTICE OF VIRTUAL PUBLIC HEARING (see log in information above)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Borough of Fenwick Historic District Commission will hold a Public Hearing on Saturday, November 7, 2020 at 9:00 a.m. to hear the following:

- 1. 6 Pettipaug Avenue, map 10, lot 39. Jonathan Gengras, owners and Edith Gengras, applicant. Application HDC20-033 to extend garden fence.
- 2. 31 Pettipaug Avenue, map 10, lot 19. Patricia & Samuel Jones, Trustees, owners and Patricia Jones, applicant. Application HDC20-034 to replace two adjacent wood windows with single aluminum clad double hung window.

At this hearing all interested parties may appear and be heard, and written testimony received. Copies of the applications will be posted on the Borough of Fenwick website: <u>www.boroughoffenwick.com</u>.

Dated at Borough of Fenwick, Connecticut this 23rd day of October, 2020.

Matthew Myers, Chairman, Historic District Commission